

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

11-30-2017

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT II

Case No. 2017AP1104-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

ROY S. ANDERSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE RACINE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J. PIONTEK, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

DAVID H. PERLMAN
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1002730

Attorneys for State of Wisconsin
Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-1420
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
perlmandh@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
STANDARD OF REVIEW	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The circuit court correctly found that Anderson was subject to Act 79.....	6
A. Controlling legal principles.	6
B. Officer Seeger reasonably believed that Anderson was subject to Act 79, and Anderson was in fact subject to Act 79.	6
II. Officer Seeger had reasonable suspicion to search Anderson under Act 79.	10
A. Controlling legal principles.	10
B. The informer’s two tips, Anderson’s behavior when Officer Seeger observed him, Anderson’s prior criminal history, and the location where Anderson was found, formulate the requisite reasonable suspicion for an Act 79 search.	11
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Moreno v. Baca</i> , 431 F.3d 644 (9th Cir. 2005)	8
<i>People v. Sanders</i> , 73 P.3d 496 (Cal. 2003)	8
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 226 Wis. 2d 66, 593 N.W.2d 504 (Ct. App. 1999).....	10
<i>State v. Begicevic</i> , 2004 WI App 57, 270 Wis. 2d 675, 678 N.W.2d 293	5, 9
<i>State v. Gammons</i> , 2001 WI App 36, 241 Wis. 2d 296, 625 N.W.2d 623	10
<i>State v. Gordon</i> , 2014 WI App 44, 353 Wis. 2d 468, 846 N.W.2d 483	13
<i>State v. Kassube</i> , 2003 WI App 64, 260 Wis. 2d 876, 659 N.W.2d 499	5, 7, 8
<i>State v. Kolk</i> , 2006 WI App 261, 298 Wis. 2d 99, 726 N.W.2d 337	12
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551	10
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634	10

<i>State v. Rutzinski</i> , 2001 WI 22, 241 Wis. 2d 729, 623 N.W.2d 516	11
<i>State v. Waldner</i> , 206 Wis. 2d 51, 556 N.W.2d 681 (1996)	10
<i>United States v. Knights</i> , 534 U.S. 112 (2001)	11, 13

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 302.113(7r)	1, 6, 7, 9
Wis. Stat. § 973.09(1d).....	7, 9
